

FY 2010 2012 TRIP Project Priorities for Broward, Miami-Dade and Palm Beach Counties

County	Project Name / Facility	Limits		Project Type	Project Cost	TRIP Request	Cumulative Request
		From	To				
BC	Port Everglades US 1 Bypass *LRTP Inclusion Pending	US 1	17th St Causeway	Bypass road through Port Everglades	\$21,900,000	\$10,950,000	\$10,950,000
SFRTA	New Locomotives	Tri-Rail System		Add new system capacity	\$19,000,000	\$9,500,000	\$20,450,000
SFRTA	Systemwide Station Capacity Improvements	Various Stations		Reconfigure/construct parking area to add new capacity		\$2,150,000	\$22,600,000
SFRTA	Opa Locka Tri-Rail Station Capacity Improvements	Opa-Locka Tri-Rail Station		Reconfigure/construct parking area to add new capacity		\$825,000	\$23,425,000
SFRTA	Boynton Beach Station Capacity Improvements	Boynton Beach Tri-Rail Station		Reconfigure/construct parking area to add new capacity		\$1,100,000	\$24,525,000
MDC	SR 826/836	NW 57th Ave	NW 87th Ave	Interchange	\$503,900,000	\$24,259,493	\$48,784,493
BC	SR-7	Miami-Dade County Line	Palm Bch County Line	New Transit Stops	\$2,800,000	\$1,400,000	\$50,184,493
MDC	SR 836 Express Bus	SW 137th Avenue	Downtown Miami	New express bus routes along SR 836 utilizing the roadway shoulders where appropriate	\$22,300,000	\$11,150,000	\$61,334,493
SFRTA	New Track and Train Track Lay-up Storage	Hialeah Yard		Provide additional lay-up and storage track at Hialeah Yard for new rolling stock		\$850,000	\$62,184,493
MDC	Quail Roost Transit Village	SW 184th Street	SW 186th Street	Garage	\$12,800,000	\$6,400,000	\$68,584,493
BC	Pine Island Rd	I-595	Nova Dr	Add 2L (6LD)	\$9,400,000	\$4,700,000	\$73,284,493
PBC	Indiantown Road (SR 706)	Central Boulevard	Central Boulevard	Intersection Improvements	\$4,279,000	\$2,139,500	\$75,423,993
BC	Andrews Ave	Pompano Park Pl	Atlantic Blvd	New 4LD (EX 2L reconstructed to 4L)	\$50,000,000	\$10,604,000	\$86,027,993
BC	ITS	Regional Corridors, County wide: US-1, Hallandale Bch Blvd to Hillsboro Blvd. Flamingo Rd, Red Rd to Hillsboro Blvd. Powerline Rd, Hallandale Bch Blvd to Hillsboro Blvd. SR-7, Miramar Pkwy to Hillsboro Blvd. University Dr, Miramar Pkwy to Hillsboro Blvd. US-27, Pines Blvd to Griffin Rd		New Controllers, and equipments (275 intersections)	\$4,500,000	\$2,250,000	\$88,277,993
BC	Sheridan St	At Dixie Hwy		Intersection Improvements	\$2,600,000	\$1,365,000	\$89,642,993

SEFTC Adoption 9-22-08